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2022 BC Athletics Board of Directors 
BC Athletics Staff 

Athletics Canada Western Hub 
BC Athletics Committee Contacts 

 

 
 

 

Greg White 
Chair Board of Directors 
(1 Year) 
 

 

 

#222– 1231 Pacific Blvd. 
Vancouver, BC 
V6Z 0E2 
 

 
 

Email 

  

 
gregwhite@telus.net                         

Marcus Wong 
Vice Chair Board of Directors 
(2 Years) 

 

 

355 St. James Crescent 
West Vancouver, BC 
V7S 2X8 
 

 
Email 

 
 
info@westvantrack.com                                            

 

Ota Hally 
Director of Finance 
(1 Year) 
 

  

 

2621 Wolverine Crescent 
Whistler BC 
V8E 0A6 

 

Email 

 

 
Otahally2@gmail.com                                

 

Jordan Myers 
Director Events & Promotions 
(2 Years) 

 

 

305 – 2520 Manitoba St. 
Vancouver, BC 
V5Y 3A6 

 
 
    Email 

 
 
jordan.b.myers@gmail.com  

Vacant 
Director Administration & Planning 
(2 Year) 

   
  

  
Email 

 
 
            

 

Newton Hoang 
Director Marketing & Communications 
(1 Year) 

1302 E 31st Ave. 
Vancouver, BC 
V5V 2X8 

Email newtonhoang@gmail.com  

 

Tyler Heisterman 
Director Programs & Technical 
Development 
(1 Year) 
 

 

 

 980 Richardson Rd., 
Nanaimo, BC 
V9X 1C1 

 
Email  

 

tyler@cinnabarfarms.com                                               
                         
 

Vacant 
Director Zones 1 & 2 
(2 Years) 

  

                                                 
Email 

 
 
                                 

 

Jasmine Gill 
Director Zones 3,4 & 5 
(2 Years) 

 14020 66A Ave. 
 Surrey, BC  V3W 6M4 

 
Email 

 
 
jk09.gill@gmail.com  

 

Jacob Emerson 
Director Zones 3,4 & 5 
(1 Year) 

 

203 – 6951 Elmbridge 
Way, 
Richmond, BC  
V7C 0A4 

Email 
 
  jhe7@mac.com  

 

Darren Willis 
Director Zone 6 
(2 Years) 

 
2405 6th Ave. 
Port Alberni, BC 
V9Y 9C5 

 
Email 

  
 
Darren1willis@gmail.com  

 

Cathy Johnson 
Director Zones 7 & 8 
(1 Year) 

 

  

12030 Woodland Rd., 
Prince George, BC 
V2N 5B4 

 
Email  

 
  
(Jul76cjohnson@gmail.com  

 

Rebecca Dutchak - TBC 
Athlete Director 
(2 Years) 

 

4692 Firbank Lane 
Victoria, BC 
V8Y 3H1 

 

 
Email  

  

becd01@shaw.ca   

 

Vacant 
Athlete Director 
(1 Year) 
 

 

  
 

Res 
Cell  

Email 

 

Vacant 
Athlete Director 
(2 years) 

 

Res 
Cell  

Email 
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BC Athletics Staff – Administration and Program 
 
 

Fortius Athlete Development Centre, 2001B – 3713 
Kensington Ave., Burnaby BC  V5B 0A7 

Ph:   (604) 333-3550 Fax: (604) 333-3551 Email: bcathletics@bcathletics.org 
Website:  www.bcathletics.org 

 

Brian McCalder 

President/CEO 
 

Ph   (604) 333-3552 brian.mccalder@bcathletics.org  

 

Pace Accounting - Financial Management -                            
TBA    (in the BCA office Thursday of each week) 
 

Ph (604) 333-3557  accountant@bcathletics.org  

Shannon Barrows 

Recording Secretary 
   

 

Sam Collier 

Manager Registration & Membership Services 
 

Ph 
 

  (604) 333-3556 
   

sam.collier@bcathletics.org  

 

Clifton Cunningham 

Technical Manager Road & Cross Country Running 
 

Ph (604) 333-3553 clifton.cunningham@bcathletics.org  

 

Jennifer Brown 

Coaching Education Coordinator 
 

Ph  (604) 333-3558  jennifer.brown@bcathletics.org  

 

Megann VanderVliet 

Track & Field Program Manager 
 

Ph (604) 333-3555 
 
megann.vandervliet@bcathletics.org  

 

Richard Lee 

Provincial Coach Endurance 
Ph (604) 259-2834 richard.lee@bcathletics.org  

 

 

Sabrina Nettey 

First Involvement Coordinator 
       Run Jump Throw Wheel 
       Junior Development 
 

Ph (604) 333-3554 sabrina.nettey@bcathletics.org  

Katie Miyazaki 

Para Athletics Development Coordinator 
Ph 604-259-7689 katie.miyazaki@bcathletics.org  

 
 

Athletics Canada – Western Hub and Lead Coach 
 
 

 

Athletics Canada Western Hub - Victoria 

4371 Interurban Road, 3rd Floor, Victoria, BC V9E 2C5 
 

 Email hhennigar@athletics.ca    

 

Heather Hennigar 
National High Performance Hub Coach – Victoria 

4371 Interurban Road, 3rd Floor, Victoria, BC V9E 2C5 
 

  
Email 

 
(hhennigar@athletics.ca  

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

BC Athletics Committee Chairs 
 

 

 

Junior Development Committee 
Dawn Copping 

 

 
Email 

 
dcopping@telus.net  

 

Track & Field Committee 
Tara Self 

 
Email 

 

 
tself@hotmail.ca  

 

Branch Officials Committee 
Brian Thomson 

 

 
Email 

 

brian.thomson@shaw.ca  

 

Masters Committee 
Jake Madderom 

 

 
Email 

 
jake_madderom@telus.net  

 

Cross Country Committee 
Clifton Cunningham 

 
Email 

 

 
clifton.cunningham@bcathletics.org  

 

Road Running Committee 
Jordan Myers 

 

 
Email 

 
jordan.b.myers@gmail.com  
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